

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.8782 OF 2025

Kisna Investment .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aniesh S. Jadhav and
Mr. Rushikesh S. Kekane, i/by Mr. D.D. Singh, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Sawant, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent No.1.

Mr. P.B. Gujar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 2ND MAY 2025.

PC. :

1. Leave granted to delete paragraph 7.15 and 7.16 in the writ petition since it is informed that Second Appeal No.614 of 2016 has now been restored. The deletion be carried out forthwith.

2. Leave is also granted to implead the appellant in Second Appeal No.614 of 2016 as respondent in the present writ petition. The addition be carried out forthwith.

3. After the amendment is carried out issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 27th June 2025. Ms. Sawant, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent no.1 and Mr. Gujar, learned counsel waives notice for respondent nos.2 to 4.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]