

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.05.09
16:29:14 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.8782 OF 2025**

M/s. Kisna Investment

... Petitioner.

V/s

State of Maharashtra and Others

....Respondents.

Mr. Tatsat Gore with Mr. Aniesh S. Jadhav & Mr. Rushikesh S. Kekane,
Advocates for the petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Sawant, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent
no.1 – State.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 9th MAY, 2025

P.C. :

1] Not on board. Taken on board.

2] Time to carry out the amendment is extended till 9th May, 2025.

(DR NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)