

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.8782 OF 2025**

Kisna Investment

... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

DINESH
SADANAND
SHERLA

Digitally signed by
DINESH SADANAND
SHERLA
Date: 2025.08.04
13:56:34 +0530

Mr. Aniesh S. Jadhav a/w. Mr. Rushikesh S. Kekane for the
Petitioner.

Smt. Gauri Sawant, AGP AGP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
 N.R. BORKAR, J.J.
DATE : 1st AUGUST, 2025.**

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondent No.5.
2. In addition to the Court notice, private notice is permitted.
3. List the petition on 25th August 2025 under the caption
"for fresh admission".

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)