

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8782 OF 2025

M/s. Kisna Investment

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh Kekane for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Sawant, AGP for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Vivek Sawant for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 25th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :-

. Returnable date for issuing notice to the Respondents, is
extended till **03rd November, 2025.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2025.08.26
17:57:37 +0530